## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PIATT COUNTY BOARD

## **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that there will be a **SPECIAL MEETING** of **the Piatt County Board**

in the Piatt County Board Room, Courthouse, Monticello in the County of Piatt, on:

> Wednesday, July 7, 2021 10:00 a.m.

## AGENDA

- Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Approval of the Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) between Piatt County, the Piatt County Sheriff and Illinois Fraternal Order of Police Labor Council covering the deputies of the Piatt County Sheriff's Office
- Approval of the Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) between Piatt County, the Piatt County Sheriff and Illinois Fraternal Order of Police Labor Council covering the civilian employees of the Piatt County Sheriff's Office
- Public Comments (2 minutes total per speaker)
- Executive Session
- Adjournment